market and industry standards and is sufficient to attract and retain qualified directors. 

The Committee therefore deems it appropriate to propose that the remuneration budget 

for the Board of Directors and its sub-committees for the year 2026 be set at an amount 

not exceeding THB 25,000,000 (Twenty-Five Million Baht). 

The remuneration policy and payment rates in the form of monthly retainer, meeting 

allowance, and bonus, together with a comparison of the remuneration policy between 

2025 and 2026, are as follows: 

Policy on Directors Remuneration between 2025 and 2026